AvMed Health Plans 270/271 CORE Companion Guide
5010_279_Ju
HIPAA Transaction
Standard Companion Guide
Refers to the Implementation Guide Based on X12
Version 5010 Health Care Eligibility Benefit Inquiry and
Response
(270/271)

Format
HHMM
BHT06 Transaction Type Code S Do Not Use
2000A Loop
HL Information Source Level R
HL01 Hierarchical ID Number R
HL02 Hierarchical Parent ID Number N Do Not Use
HL03 Hierarchical Level Code R
Value
0020
HL04 Hierarchical Child Code R
Value
1
2100A Loop
NM1 Information Source Name R
NM101 Entity Identifier Code R
Value
PR
NM102 Entity Type Qualifier R
Value
AvMed Health Plans 270/271 CORE Companion Guide
5010_279_June 2013 Version Final 17
2
NM103 Name Last or Organization Name R
Value
AVMED HEALTH PLANS
NM104 Name First S Do Not Use
NM105 Name Middle S Do Not Use
NM106 Name Prefix N Do Not Use
NM107 Name Suffix S Do Not Use
NM108 Identification Code Qualifier R
Value
PI
NM109 Payer Identifier R
Value
592742907
NM110 Entity Relationship Code N Do Not Use
NM111 Entity Identifier Code N Do Not Use
NM112 Name Last or Organization Name N Do Not Use
2000B Loop
HL Information Receiver Level R
HL01 Hierarchical ID Number R
HL02 Hierarchical Parent ID Number R
HL03 Hierarchical Level Code R
Value
0021
HL04 Hierarchical Child Code R
Value
1
2100B Loop
NM1 Information Receiver Name R
NM101 Entity Identifier Code R
AvMed Health Plans 270/271 CORE Companion Guide
5010_279_June 2013 Version Final 18
NM102 Entity Type Qualifier R
Value
1 or 2
NM103 Name Last or Organization Name R Information Receiver Last Name
NM104 Name First S Information Receiver First Name
NM105 Name Middle S Information Receiver Middle Name
NM106 Name Prefix N Do Not Use
NM107 Name Suffix S Information Receiver Name Suffix
NM108 Identification Code Qualifier R
Identification Receiver Code
Qualifier
NM109 Identification Code R Identification Receiver ID Number
NM110 Entity Relationship Code N Do Not Use
NM111 Entity Identifier Code N Do Not Use
NM112 Name Last or Organization Name N Do Not Use
2100B Loop
N3 Information Receiver Address S
N301 Address Information R Information Receiver Address
N302 Address Information S Information Receiver Address

Format
HHMM
BHT06 Transaction Type Code S Do Not Use
2000A Loop
HL Information Source Level R
HL01 Hierarchical ID Number R
HL02 Hierarchical Parent ID Number N Do Not Use
HL03 Hierarchical Level Code R
Value
20
AvMed Health Plans 270/271 CORE Companion Guide
5010_279_June 2013 Version Final 27
HL04 Hierarchical Child Code R
Value
1
2000A Loop
AAA Request Validation S
AAA01 Yes/No condition or Response code R
Value
N or Y
AAA02 Agency Qual Code N Do Not Use
AAA03 Reject Reason Code R See TR3 for Values
AAA04 Follow-up Action Code R See TR3 for Values
2100A Loop
NM1 Information Source Name R
NM101 Entity Identifier Code R
Value
PR
NM102 Entity Type Qualifier R
Value
2
NM103 Name Last or Organization Name R
Value
AVMED HEALTH PLANS
NM104 Name First S Do Not Use
NM105 Name Middle S Do Not Use
NM106 Name Prefix N Do Not Use
NM107 Name Suffix S Do Not Use
NM108 Identification Code Qualifier R
Value
PI
NM109 Payer Identifier R
Value
592742907
NM110 Entity Relationship Code N Do Not Use
NM111 Entity Identifier Code N Do Not Use
NM112 Name Last or Organization Name N Do Not Use
AvMed Health Plans 270/271 CORE Companion Guide
5010_279_June 2013 Version Final 28
2100A Loop
AAA Request Validation S
AAA01 Yes/No condition or Response code R
Value
N or Y
AAA02 Agency Qual Code N Do Not Use
AAA03 Reject Reason Code R See TR3 for Values
AAA04 Follow-up Action Code R See TR3 for Values
2000B Loop
HL Information Receiver Level R
HL01 Hierarchical ID Number R
HL02 Hierarchical Parent ID Number R
HL03 Hierarchical Level Code R
Value
21
HL04 Hierarchical Child Code R
Value
1
2100B Loop
NM1 Information Receiver Name R
NM101 Entity Identifier Code R See TR3 for Values
NM102 Entity Type Qualifier R
Value
1 or 2